


Professional Development for Faculty - 2015 Spring
Top 12 requests & Other

1. What training would help improve YOUR instructional skills, provide professional growth or
offer enrichment?

Answer Options Response Percent Response Count
Blackboard 45.7% 59
Creative Teaching Strategies 36.4% 47
SPOL 34.9% 45
Motivating Students 34.9% 45
Using Technology in Classroom 31.0% 40
Using the 'Cloud’ 22.5% 29
Using YouTube in Classroom 21.7% 28
Student Success Act Expectations 20.9% 27
Best Practices for Advising Students 20.2% 26
Strategies for Oversized Classrooms 19.4% 25
Student Success Score Card 19.4% 25
Grading Rubrics 19.4% 25
Other (please specify) 13.2% 17
answered question 129
skipped question 0
Other (please specify)

History conference attendance with help from the district to pay for it, once every couple of
years would really help stay relevant in my discipline. Not all professional development can be
done on campus.

Offering DE courses off campus

Suggestions for "Strategies for Oversized Classrooms": Perhaps the District should avoid using
Instructional Equipment and Library Materials money (more than half a million dollars this year)
to pay down the budget deficit. Instead, that money should be used for INSTRUCTIONAL
PURPOSES. Like, that money could pay for quality tutoring services to offset this reality: with
much larger classes, instructors are finding it more difficult to offer sufficient individual attention
for all those students. And, some are suggesting that those new students coming in these days
need more help with basic material/time management/motivation/you-name it. We need more
good tutors!

Suggestions for Distance Education workshops:

"What? Retention and Success? Why Should I Care As Long As | Can Teach from Home in My
Pajamas and Only Set Foot on Campus Two Days Each Week™

"Distance Education: Where Learning is Just Another Word for Nothing Left to Lose"

Starfish x 2 respondents




Making videos of my lectures to post on BlackBoard. | put motivating students as number one.
In keeping with that, classroom management strategies to reduce disruptive students, lateness,
excessive bathroom breaks, better homework compliance, in short, guiding students to be more
mature and serious.

A short introduction to the duties and expectations of adjunct faculty at the beginning of each

term, by department chair or dean of the college.
perhaps something on "flipped" classrooms- just the basics such as what is it and how does it

work especially for science classes
More trainings about SLOS

Information about blogging, social media, and copyright issues

understanding investment options

Using Twitter in the Classroom Using Alternatives to Blackboard (Edmodo, Schoology, Google
Classroom) Formative Assessment in the Classroom Using Technology ~ Going Paperless and
Grading Digital Documents Learning How to Teach to Foster 21st-Century Learning



Banner

Argos

MS Excel

Webpage Creation
Using the 'Cloud’
Other (please specify)
SPOL

DegreeWorks

Response Percent
48.3%
48.3%
37.9%
37.9%
31.0%
27.6%
25.9%
24.1%

Response Count
28
28
22
22
18
16
15
14



SPOL

Budgeting Advanced

Conflict Resolution

Argos

Budgeting Basics

Delegation

Banner

Blackboard

Maintaining Ethics in Decision Making

Response Percent
58.8%
35.3%
35.3%
29.4%
29.4%
29.4%
23.5%
23.5%
23.5%

Response Count
10
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