

Blackboard	45.7%	59	
Creative Teaching Strategies	36.4%	47	
SPOL	34.9%	45	
Motivating Students	34.9%	45	
Using Technology in Classroom	31.0%	40	
Using the 'Cloud'	22.5%	29	
Using YouTube in Classroom	21.7%	28	
Student Success Act Expectations	20.9%	27	
Best Practices for Advising Students	20.2%	26	
Strategies for Oversized Classrooms	19.4%	25	
Student Success Score Card	19.4%	25	
Grading Rubrics	19.4%	25	
Other (please specify)	13.2%	17	
	answered question		

History conference attendance with help from the district to pay for it, once every couple of years would really help stay relevant in my discipline. Not all professional development can be done on campus.

skipped question

## Offering DE courses off campus

Suggestions for "Strategies for Oversized Classrooms": Perhaps the District should avoid using Instructional Equipment and Library Materials money (more than half a million dollars this year) to pay down the budget deficit. Instead, that money should be used for INSTRUCTIONAL PURPOSES. Like, that money could pay for quality tutoring services to offset this reality: with much larger classes, instructors are finding it more difficult to offer sufficient individual attention for all those students. And, some are suggesting that those new students coming in these days need more help with basic material/time management/motivation/you-name it. We need more good tutors!

Suggestions for Distance Education workshops

"What? Retention and Success? Why Should I Care As Long As I Can Teach from Home in My Pajamas and Only Set Foot on Campus Two Days Each Week"

"Distance Education: Where Learning is Just Another Word for Nothing Left to Lose"

Starfish x 2 respondents

Making videos of my lectures to post on BlackBoard. I put motivating students as number one. In keeping with that, classroom management strategies to reduce disruptive students, lateness, excessive bathroom breaks, better homework compliance, in short, guiding students to be more mature and serious.

A short introduction to the duties and expectations of adjunct faculty at the beginning of each term, by department chair or dean of the college.

perhaps something on "flipped" classrooms- just the basics such as what is it and how does it work especially for science classes

More trainings about SLOS

Information about blogging, social media, and copyright issues understanding investment options

Using Twitter in the Classroom Using Alternatives to Blackboard (Edmodo, Schoology, Google Classroom) Formative Assessment in the Classroom Using Technology Going Paperless and Grading Digital Documents Learning How to Teach to Foster 21st-Century Learning

Banner	48.3%	28
Argos	48.3%	28
MS Excel	37.9%	22
Webpage Creation	37.9%	22
Using the 'Cloud'	31.0%	18
Other (please specify)	27.6%	16
SPOL	25.9%	15
DegreeWorks	24.1%	14

SPOL	58.8%	10
Budgeting Advanced	35.3%	6
Conflict Resolution	35.3%	6
Argos	29.4%	5
Budgeting Basics	29.4%	5
Delegation	29.4%	5
Banner	23.5%	4
Blackboard	23.5%	4
Maintaining Ethics in Decision Making	23.5%	4
MS Exce-4( 3CC BT0 Tc 0 Tw cTT1 1 68p/TT1 1 T170	.006 Tc -0.003 Tw 12 -0 0	12 3 40.92 xce-4( 3CC